ES
Pecision No. {347’ .

PEFORE TEE RAIIROAD COMLIISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFCRBIA.

=000 =

Tn the Matter of the Avplication of )
g Application Mo, 6257.
)

ONTARIO 20WER COMPANY
for s order authorizing the issue
o2 7 per cexnt preferred sioclk.

Glern D. Smith for applicant.
LOVELAND, Commissioner.

02IXIOR.

ORTARTO POVER COMPANY asks permission to issue at rar
$38,000.00 of 1ts 7 per cent cumulative preferred stock and to use the
proceeds tc reimburse its treasury on accourt of earnings expended
for plant extensions, additions and betterments.

The compsny reports its actual expenditures between Fedbru-

ary 28 apd October 15, 1920 Jor permenent improvements axnd additions,

ag follows:

Pole line construction, line materials and sapplies, ..$40,008.85
MOteXB, o o ¢ o« o o o o o = o o o 4,446.56
Transformers, e s s 2 s o e = o 28,987.88
0ffice axpd Subdbstation ecuipment, « 10,806.01
motal Exvenditures, .« « « o - ."331?22?:36‘
Tess 20% of cost which applicant intends to pey :
out of income, . . « 16,850.85
BeleNCO, o » « o o s = o o s o o $E7,3§E.ZS
Durchase from Southern Celifornia Edison Company of
Base Line Road pole lire, authorized DBy
Decision Ro. 8202, dated October 5, 1920, . . « -« 12,500.00
Total, « - —I75,.595.45
Less expenditures peid through issue of stock autho-
rized by Decision No. 7376, dated April 5,1920, . 41,864.79
Leaving exXpenditures unprovided for, . . . .'QEEfUBZTEK

-.lﬁ




Applicant reports that it has recently increased its
capital stocik from  £500,000.00 to 31,500,000.00, divided into
$600,000.00 of 7 per cent cumulative preferred and $900,000.00 of
common stoock and that $74,000 of preferred and $380,000 of common
were outstandirg om Qctober 1, 1920.  After paying operating ex-
penses, includirg taxes snd $15,000 for depreciastion and paying bond
interest and other fixed charges, applicant reports that ite net in-
come for 1917 amcunted %to $43,783.956, :E'or 1918 $38,974.72 and for
1919 £31,459.73. Durizg 1917, the company paid out of znet incoms
dividends amoumting to $15,200, in'1918 £17,100, while no dividends
wore paid in 1919. The accurmlated surplus of the company
increased from $43,783.95 on December 31, 1916 to $108,875.52 on
Deconber 31, 1919, the incresse beirg dg_e/igo P't?'lxz: non-payment of divi-
dends in 1919. It clesrly appeors from the testimony of Glemn D.

Smith, applicant's gemeral manager, and from reports filed with the

Commtssiorn, that applicant has invested iz plant oxtensions, additions

and betterments, earnings in excess of $38,000.00.

Tetition’s general msnager testified that in his opinion
no diffionlty would be encountered in disposing of the £38,000.00 of

sgock &t pars
I herewitk submit the followling Lorm of Order:

0 R D F 3.

ONTARYO TOWER COMPANY having applied to the Railroad
Commission for permise;ion to issue at par $38,000.00 of its 7 per
cent cumulative preferred stock, a public hearirg having been held
and the Cormission beirg of the opinion that the money, yroperty or
labor to be procured or pvaid for by such issue is reasonably required
for the purpose or purposes spgcified in this order, and that such

expenditures are not in whole or in paxt ressonably chargeable to

operating expenses or to incole;
-2~




IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, that ONTARIQO POWER COMPANY De,
and it is hereby, authorized to issue and sell, for cash, on or
vefore Avrril 1, 1921, at not less tham par, $38,000.00 of its 7 per
cent cumulative preferred stock and use thg vroceeds from the sale
of such stock to rein;bnrse ita treasury because of earnings expen-
ded for plant extemsions, additions and betterments reported in this
epplication, TROVIDED:

That, Onterio Power Compeny will keep such record of the
issne and sale of ths stock herein amnthorized and of the
di sposition of the proceeds, as w:;.:.l engble it to £ile
on or before the 256th day of each month a verified report
a8 recuired by the Roilroad Cormission’s Gemeral Order No.
24, which order, in so far as applicable, is made a part
of this order. |

The foregoirg Opinion and Order are hereby approved
and ordered filed as the Opinior asnd Order of the Raflroad Commis-~
sion of the State of California.

. T6
Dated at Sgn Francisco, Salifornia, this —

day of November, 1920.

Mﬂ j%&

%ﬁfw,pﬂ ,7

O)MJ"')AN NA W
Qomxissioners.




